P030000110569

(Requestor's Name)					
(Ac	ddress)				
(Ac	ddress)				
10		- 40			
(Cr	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
PICK-UP	MAIT WAIT	MAIL			
(Bı	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Coples	Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500011130055

02/11/03--01048--005 **78.75

RECEIVED FILED
OF FEB 11 M 9 (
SECRETARY OF STATION OF TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

asm stu



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 681-6528

HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY

February 11, 2003

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S)

Global Network Atlantic, Inc.				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Filing Evidence □ Plain/Confirmation Copy	Type of Document Certificate of Status		
	□ Certified Copy	☐ Certificate of Good Standing		
		□ Articles Only		
	Retrieval Request Photocopy Certified Copy	☐ All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments ☐ Fictitious Name Certificate ☐ Other		
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
X	Profit	Amendment		
	Non Profit	Resignation of RA Officer/Director		
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
	Other	Merger		
		÷		
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION		
	Annual Reports	Foreign		
	Fictitious Name	Limited Liability		
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement		
	Reinstatement	Trademark		
	<u> </u>	Other		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Global Network Atlantic, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation.

Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporatio	n.		
ARTICLE I NAME			
The name of the Corporation shall be: Global Netw	ork Atlantic, Inc.	-	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	<u>E</u>		
The principal place of business and mailing address	s of this corporation shall	. be:	
850 N.W. 207th St.	-		
Miami, Florida 33169	_		
ARTICLE III SHARES		5	
The number of shares that this corporation is author \$0.01 par value per share.	rized to have outstanding	at any one ti	me is: 1500 at
ARTICLE IV _ INITIAL DIRECTOR	<u>s</u> _		
The name(s) and address(s) of the initial Director(s)) is/are:		
Ulysses Davis II	-		
850 N.W. 207th St.	-		
Miami, Florida 33169			
ARTICLE V _ INITIAL REGISTER	ED <u>ĀGENT AND ST</u>	TREET AD	DRESS
The name and Florida street address of the initial re	gistered agent is:		
Ulysses Davis II	- .		03 SE
850 N.W. 207th St.			드유
Miami, Florida 33169			
ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR		×	
The name and address of the incorporator to these A	Articles of Incorporation i	is:	
Nellie Akalp			ST 4
	<u>-</u>	į.	DH S
30141 Agoura Rd., Suite 205	- -	•	> ⇔
Agoura Hills, California 91301			
i Nellie ale	<u> € 1.29.0</u>	3	
Nellie Akalp, Incorporator		Date	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept set	rvice of process for the abo	ve stated corp	oration at the
place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the a	ppointment as registered ag	gent and agr <mark>e</mark> e	to act in this
capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of	fall statutes relating to the	proper and co	mplete
performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and acc	cept the obligations of my p	osition as regi	istered agent.
70.	⇒ /. /		